Re: District 1 - Contact Us (response #464)

Vicki Shelby

Thu 7/14/2016 3:37 PM
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To:Frank Mecham <fmecham@co.slo.ca.us>; Bruce Gibson <bgibson@co.slo.ca.us>; Adam Hill <ahill@co.slo.ca.us>; Lynn

Compton <lcompton@co.slo.ca.us>; Debbie Arnold <darnold@co.slo.ca.us>;

CcAnnette Ramirez <aramirez@co.slo.ca.us>; Sandy Currens <scurrens@co.slo.ca.us>;

Sent with Good Work (www.good.com)

On Jul 14, 2016 3:12 PM, Internet Webmaster <webmaster@co.slo.ca.us> wrote:
District 1 - Contact Us (response #464)

Survey Information

Site:County of SLO

Page Title:District 1 - Contact Us
URL:http://www.slocounty.ca.gov/bos/District-1/DistrictiContactUs.htm
Submission Time/Date:7/14/2016 3:12:12 PM

Survey Response

Name:
Kelly Reed Daulton

Telephone Number:
Email address:
daultonreed@sbcglobal.net

Comments or questions (8,192 characters max):
Dear Supervisor Mecham,

Oak trees are family to me so | won't go on and on, but | do want to say that | fully support very clear protections for
native trees in our beautiful county. | am lucky enough to be the caretaker of one huge oak at my residence in
Templeton. Too many of them are dying on their own and the rest need to be protected from non-local and

corporate interests.
Thank you for voting in favor of an emergency oak tree ordinance tomorrow.

Kelly
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Fwd: NO on Native Tree Interim Zoning/Urgency Ordinance

Vicki Shelby

Thu 7/14/2016 3:39 PM

To:Bruce Gibson <bgibson@co.slo.ca.us>; Adam Hill <ahill@co.slo.ca.us>; Lynn Compton <lcompton@co.slo.ca.us>; Debbie
Arnold <darnold@co.slo.ca.us>;

CcAnnette Ramirez <aramirez@co.slo.ca.us>; Sandy Currens <scurrens@co.slo.ca.us>;

Sent with Good Work (www.good.com)

—————————— Forwarded message ----------

From: Nancy Dodd <rdoddranch@earthlink.net>

Date: Jul 14, 2016 3:15 PM

Subject: NO on Native Tree Interim Zoning/Urgency Ordinance
To: Frank Mecham <fmecham@co.slo.ca.us>

Cc: Vicki Shelby <vshelby@co.slo.ca.us>

Dear Supervisor Mecham,

We sent you a letter earlier in the week asking that your please vote NO at Friday's special meeting on Native Tree
Interim Zoning/Urgency Ordinance. Please help us long time local farmers/ranchers in mind when you are casting
your vote on Friday. Opposing this type of urgency ordinance on our little farming/ranching operations will be a
severe hardship for us.

Thank you in advance for voting NO on Friday.
Respectfully submitted,

Raymond E. Dodd, Jr. "Skip" & Nancy Dodd

Paso Robles, CA 93446

rdoddranch@earthlink.net
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